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Center for Children & Families
Community Crisis Center

Domestic Violence Intervention Services
Family & Children’s Services
Foundation for OKC Public Schools
Legal Aid Services of 0K

Marie Detty Youth & Family Services
Mock Trial

0CU School of Law

0K County Juvenile Bureau

OK Guardian Ad Litem Institute

0K Lawyers for Children

Teen Court

The Care Center

The Spero Project

Tulsa Lawyers for Children
University of Tulsa Law School
William W. Barnes CAC

YMCA of Greater Oklahoma City
Youth Services of Tulsa, Inc.

YWCA Tulsa

Divorce Visitation Arbitration

Court Advocate

Court Advocacy & Legal Services

Family Court & Domestic Violence Coordinator
Law & Public Safety Academy

Civil Legal Services

Domestic Violence Court Advocate

High School Mock Trial

American Indian Wills Clinic

Literacy Initiative

Guardian Ad Litem Services

Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children
Delinquency Prevention for First Offenders
ROAR Education Program

The Common - Legal Services for Refugees
Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children

Immigrant Rights Legal Clinic

Recognizing, Reporting & Responding to Child Abuse

Oklahoma Youth in Government

Youth Court

Immigration Legal Services

Cleveland / Oklahoma Counties

Ottawa, Craig & Delaware Counties

Tulsa / Creek Counties

Tulsa County

Northeast Oklahoma City
Statewide

Comanche, Cotton & Caddo Counties
Statewide

Statewide

Oklahoma County

Statewide

Oklahoma County

Comanche County

Oklahoma County

Oklahoma City Metro

Tulsa County

Statewide

Rogers, Mayes & Craig Counties
Statewide

Tulsa & Ottawa Counties

Tulsa Metropolitan Area

900
266
3,313
9,600
50
21,119
175
720
150
160
260
3,000
800
15,000
300
400
34
900
600
550
600

$18,000
$5,000
$20,000
$7,000
$18,000
$85,000
$15,000
$50,000
$30,000
$7,000
$18,067
$54,000
$49,567
$5,000
$15,000
$40,000
$8,866
$4,000
$5,500
$10,000
$15,000

60,097

$480,000



2017 Court Grants

District Court of Adair County - $13,890
2 - 60" Interactive Display Boards

District Court of Craig County - $5,915
Courtroom Audio System

District Court of Garvin County - $14,490
Audio & Visual Equipment for New Courtroom

District Court of McClain County - $1,458
Digital Recording Sytem and 2 Digital Transcription Kits

District Court of MclIntosh County - $11,133
Audio Equipment for Courtroom

District Court of Muskogee County - $7,145
Smartboard

District Court of Pottawatomie County - $2,397
3 Digital Recorders

Pottawatomie Juvenile Division - $9,417
7 Microsoft Surface Pro Tablets

District Court of Okmulgee County - $11,230
PA System in Courtrooms

District Court of Sequoyah County - $14,919
70" Smartboard for Courtrooms

District Court of Woodward County - $4,570
100" Fixed Screen Projector with Accessories

Award Total: $96,564
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$100/Year — Sustaining Fellow
$200/Year — Contributing Fellow
$300/Year — Benefactor Fellow
$500/Year — Leadership Fellow
$1000/Year — Governing Fellow

$1,000/Year — Community Partner
$2,500/Year — Community Supporter
$5,000/Year — Community Champion
$7,500/Year — Community Pillar
$10,000+/Year — Community Cornerstone

The Fellows Program is an annual giving program
for individuals (Fellows) and organizations,
businesses, and law firms (Community Fellows).




Name:

Firm:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone Number:

O I am making my Fellows payment. O Sign me up for the Fellows Program.

O I am making a Memorial or Tribute Gift in honor of

() Check Enclosed

QO Please charge my card one-time in the amount of $

(O sign me up for recurring giving — Choose amount and frequency below:

(O $100/month O $50/month (O $30/month (O s$20/month
QO $100/year O $200/year O $300/year QO $500/year
Oother

O visa

Card Number:

O MasterCard

O American Express Security Code:____ Signature:

(O $10/month
(O $1000/year

Exp.Date: __ __ - __ __

Mail completed card to OBF at P.O. Box 53036, OKC, OK 73152 or visit okbarfoundation.org/donate today.
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