



15 The Spero Project

16 Tulsa Lawyers for Children

17 University of Tulsa Law School18 William W. Barnes CAC

19 YMCA of Greater Oklahoma City

20 Youth Services of Tulsa, Inc.

21 YWCA Tulsa

1	Center for Children & Families
2	Community Crisis Center
3	Domestic Violence Intervention Services
4	Family & Children's Services
5	Foundation for OKC Public Schools
6	Legal Aid Services of OK
7	Marie Detty Youth & Family Services
8	Mock Trial
9	OCU School of Law
10	OK County Juvenile Bureau
11	OK Guardian Ad Litem Institute
12	OK Lawyers for Children
13	Teen Court
14	The Care Center

Divorce Visitation Arbitration
Court Advocate
Court Advocacy & Legal Services
Family Court & Domestic Violence Coordinator
Law & Public Safety Academy
Civil Legal Services
Domestic Violence Court Advocate
High School Mock Trial
American Indian Wills Clinic
Literacy Initiative
Guardian Ad Litem Services
Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children
Delinquency Prevention for First Offenders
ROAR Education Program
The Common - Legal Services for Refugees
Legal Services for Abused & Neglected Children
Immigrant Rights Legal Clinic
Recognizing, Reporting & Responding to Child Abuse
Oklahoma Youth in Government
Youth Court
Immigration Legal Services

PROGRAM

AREA OF SERVICE
Cleveland / Oklahoma Counties
Ottawa, Craig & Delaware Counties
Tulsa / Creek Counties
Tulsa County
Northeast Oklahoma City
Statewide
Comanche, Cotton & Caddo Counties
Statewide
Statewide
Oklahoma County
Statewide
Oklahoma County
Comanche County
Oklahoma County
Oklahoma City Metro
Tulsa County
Statewide
Rogers, Mayes & Craig Counties
Statewide
Tulsa & Ottawa Counties
Tulsa Metropolitan Area

60,097	\$480,00
600	\$15,000
550	\$10,000
600	\$5,500
900	\$4,000
34	\$8,866
400	\$40,000
300	\$15,000
15,000	\$5,000
800	\$49,567
3,000	\$54,000
260	\$18,067
160	\$7,000
150	\$30,000
720	\$50,000
775	\$15,000
21,719	\$85,000
50	\$18,000
9,600	\$7,000
3,313	\$20,000
266	\$5,000
900	\$18,000
IMPACTED	AMOUNT

FUNDING



2 - 60" Interactive Display Boards Courtroom Audio System Audio Equipment for Courtroom Smarthoard 3 Digital Recorders

2017 Court Grants

District Court of Adair County - \$13,890

District Court of Craig County - \$5,915

District Court of Garvin County - \$14,490 Audio & Visual Equipment for New Courtroom

District Court of McClain County - \$1,458 Digital Recording Sytem and 2 Digital Transcription Kits

District Court of McIntosh County - \$11,133

District Court of Muskogee County - \$7,145

District Court of Pottawatomie County - \$2,397

Pottawatomie Juvenile Division - \$9.417 7 Microsoft Surface Pro Tablets

District Court of Okmulgee County - \$11,230 PA System in Courtrooms

District Court of Sequoyah County - \$14,919 70" Smartboard for Courtrooms

District Court of Woodward County - \$4,570 100" Fixed Screen Projector with Accessories

Award Total: \$96,564



HAPMAN-ROGERS



Robert E. Steven OCU School of Law J.D. Candidate Class of 2019



Leslie Briggs TU College of Law J.D. Candidate Class of 2019



nylor J. Peshehonoff

J College of Law

D. Candidate



OCU School of Law J.D. Candidate Class of 2019



Colton L. Richardso
TU College of Law
J.D. Candidate
Class of 2018



Madeline Coffey
OU College of Law
J.D. Candidate
Class of 2018







Cole Nimmo
OU College of Law
J.D. Candidate



OCU School of Law J.D. Candidate Class of 2018



Michael T. Nash OU College of Law J.D. Candidate



Priscilla Jones
TU College of Law
J.D. Candidate
Class of 2018



Brian TaylorOCU School of Law
J.D. Candidate
Class of 2018





Law



Education



Justice

OBF awards grants to Oklahoma district & appellate courts to aid in the administration of justice.

OBF awards scholarships to law students and funds law-related educational programs for students in grade school through high school.

OBF funds help provide children, families, seniors, veterans and victims of violence with meaningful access to the justice system.

Name:				
Firm:				
Address:				
City:		State:		Zip:
Email:		Phone N	lumber:	
I am making a Me Check Enclosed	emorial or Tribute Gift ir	Sign me up for the Fellon honor of		
Sign me up for re	ecurring giving — Choo	se amount and frequen	cy below:	
0	0	0	\$20/month	
\$100/year Other		() \$300/year	○ \$500/year	(\$1000/year
∨isa MasterCard	Card Number: _			Exp. Date:
American Expres	s Security Code:	Signature:		

Mail completed card to OBF at P.O. Box 53036, OKC, OK 73152 or visit okbarfoundation.org/donate today.

